



Manchester Road Streetscape Phase 3 - STP-5536(610)

Table with columns: LINE NUMBER, ITEM NUMBER, ITEM DESCRIPTION, UNITS, QUANTITY, UNIT PRICE, EXTENDED PRICE, and sub-headers for GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., NB WEST CONTRACTING CO., LF KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC., PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, RV WAGNER, INC., RAINERI CONSTRUCTION, LLC, LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING, INC.

SIGNING/STRIPING/LIGHTING ITEMS																		
58	604-99.01	MISC., AMEREN AND SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND CONDUIT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,005.00	\$17,005.00	\$17,005.00	\$17,005.00	\$18,705.00	\$18,705.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,760.00	\$32,760.00	\$17,705.00	\$17,705.00
59	616-99.01	MISC., ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
60	620-00.09	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE	LF	345	\$5.50	\$1,897.50	\$6.00	\$2,070.00	\$6.00	\$2,070.00	\$6.05	\$2,087.25	\$6.00	\$2,070.00	\$5.78	\$1,994.10	\$6.00	\$2,070.00
61	620-00.15	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	LF	452	\$22.00	\$9,944.00	\$25.00	\$11,300.00	\$25.00	\$11,300.00	\$24.20	\$10,938.40	\$25.00	\$11,300.00	\$23.10	\$10,441.20	\$25.00	\$11,300.00
62	620-00.18	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW	LF	117	\$22.00	\$2,574.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$27.50	\$3,217.50	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$26.25	\$3,071.25	\$25.00	\$2,925.00
63	620-60.00C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	9008	\$0.62	\$5,584.96	\$0.16	\$1,441.28	\$0.16	\$1,441.28	\$0.83	\$7,476.64	\$0.70	\$6,305.60	\$0.79	\$7,116.32	\$0.16	\$1,441.28
64	620-60.01C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	5698	\$0.35	\$1,994.30	\$0.16	\$911.68	\$0.16	\$911.68	\$0.83	\$4,729.34	\$0.40	\$2,279.20	\$0.79	\$4,501.42	\$0.16	\$911.68
65	620-99.02	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE SYMBOL AND ARROW (WHITE)	EA	22	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$330.00	\$7,260.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$315.00	\$6,930.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
66	620-99.02	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL (WHITE)	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$247.50	\$742.50	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$236.25	\$708.75	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
67	620-99.02	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE SHARED LANE MARKING (WHITE)	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
68	901-99.02	MISC., DECORATIVE STREET LIGHT	EA	34	\$7,477.00	\$254,218.00	\$7,477.00	\$254,218.00	\$7,477.00	\$254,218.00	\$8,114.70	\$275,899.80	\$8,400.00	\$285,600.00	\$8,274.00	\$281,316.00	\$7,477.00	\$254,218.00
69	903-99.02	MISC., DECORATIVE STREET POST, TYPE 1	EA	6	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,825.00	\$28,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,378.25	\$14,269.50	\$4,825.00	\$28,950.00
70	903-99.02	MISC., DECORATIVE STREET POST, TYPE 2	EA	22	\$2,850.00	\$62,700.00	\$2,250.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,040.50	\$22,891.00	\$4,500.00	\$99,000.00
<b>Total Signing/Striping/Lighting Items =</b>					<b>\$396,562.76</b>	<b>\$376,420.96</b>	<b>\$435,870.96</b>	<b>\$360,676.43</b>	<b>\$492,219.80</b>	<b>\$389,759.54</b>	<b>\$436,570.96</b>							
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES/LANDSCAPING ITEMS																		
71	608-10.10	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$172.00	\$2,064.00	\$292.29	\$3,507.48	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
72	608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOMES	SF	470	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$13.25	\$6,227.50	\$16.40	\$7,708.00	\$16.00	\$7,520.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00
73	608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	SY	113	\$35.00	\$3,955.00	\$60.00	\$6,780.00	\$52.00	\$5,876.00	\$65.90	\$7,446.70	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$49.75	\$5,621.75	\$70.00	\$7,910.00
74	608-99.01	MISC., CONCRETE STAIRS AND HANDRAILS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,645.47	\$2,645.47	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
75	608-99.02	MISC., BIKE RACK	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$439.00	\$878.00	\$706.89	\$1,413.78	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
76	608-99.02	MISC., PLANTER	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,074.00	\$5,370.00	\$876.54	\$4,382.70	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,384.59	\$6,922.95	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
77	608-99.05	MISC., PERVIOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN. THICK	SY	4406	\$36.00	\$158,616.00	\$45.00	\$198,270.00	\$38.45	\$169,410.70	\$40.85	\$179,985.10	\$38.00	\$167,428.00	\$66.00	\$290,796.00	\$97.50	\$429,585.00
78	608-99.05	MISC., PERVIOUS COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	SY	548	\$50.00	\$27,400.00	\$68.00	\$37,264.00	\$43.35	\$23,755.80	\$63.41	\$34,748.68	\$56.00	\$30,688.00	\$95.00	\$52,060.00	\$180.00	\$98,640.00
79	608-99.05	MISC., CROSSWALK STAMPED CONCRETE	SY	153	\$85.00	\$13,005.00	\$150.00	\$22,950.00	\$135.00	\$20,655.00	\$140.99	\$21,571.47	\$121.00	\$18,513.00	\$175.00	\$26,775.00	\$175.00	\$26,775.00
80	803-99.05A	MISC., SODDING	SY	1935	\$5.25	\$10,158.75	\$6.00	\$11,610.00	\$5.25	\$10,158.75	\$9.72	\$18,808.20	\$5.50	\$10,642.50	\$5.51	\$10,661.85	\$5.25	\$10,158.75
81	804-99.07A	MISC., PLANT SOIL MIX	CY	330	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$50.67	\$16,721.10	\$67.00	\$22,110.00	\$63.00	\$20,790.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00
82	805-99.19	MISC., SEEDING	ACRE	0.3	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,566.00	\$1,669.80	\$8,728.42	\$2,618.53	\$6,200.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,844.30	\$1,753.29	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00
83	808-05.20	MISC., GROW-LOW SUMAC	EA	248	\$18.40	\$4,563.20	\$58.00	\$14,384.00	\$54.47	\$13,508.56	\$48.86	\$12,117.28	\$60.00	\$14,880.00	\$57.19	\$14,183.12	\$54.47	\$13,508.56
84	808-99.02	MISC., BUTTERFLY WEED	EA	132	\$23.30	\$3,075.60	\$18.00	\$2,376.00	\$15.75	\$2,079.00	\$13.79	\$1,820.28	\$18.00	\$2,376.00	\$16.54	\$2,183.28	\$15.75	\$2,079.00
85	808-99.02	MISC., ELIJAH BLUE FESCUE	EA	768	\$12.50	\$9,600.00	\$16.00	\$12,288.00	\$15.09	\$11,589.12	\$13.79	\$10,590.72	\$17.00	\$13,056.00	\$15.84	\$12,165.12	\$15.09	\$11,589.12
86	808-99.02	MISC., MAIDEN GRASS	EA	49	\$11.90	\$583.10	\$17.00	\$833.00	\$15.75	\$771.75	\$42.70	\$2,092.30	\$18.00	\$882.00	\$16.54	\$810.46	\$15.75	\$771.75
87	808-99.02	MISC., BLACK-EYED SUSAN	EA	150	\$20.20	\$3,030.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.24	\$2,736.00	\$14.56	\$2,184.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$19.15	\$2,872.50	\$18.24	\$2,736.00
88	808-99.02	MISC., COMPACT ANDORRA JUNIPER	EA	344	\$11.50	\$3,956.00	\$50.00	\$17,200.00	\$47.25	\$16,254.00	\$35.28	\$12,136.32	\$53.00	\$18,232.00	\$49.61	\$17,065.84	\$47.25	\$16,254.00
89	808-99.02	MISC., PYRAMIDAL HORNBEAM	EA	60	\$490.00	\$29,400.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$472.50	\$28,350.00	\$751.72	\$45,103.20	\$525.00	\$31,500.00	\$496.13	\$29,767.80	\$472.50	\$28,350.00
90	808-99.02	MISC., GREEN VASE ZELKOVA	EA	30	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$341.25	\$10,237.50	\$460.49	\$13,814.70	\$380.00	\$11,400.00	\$358.31	\$10,749.30	\$341.25	\$10,237.50
<b>Total Bicycle/Pedestrian Facilities/Landscaping Items =</b>					<b>\$307,122.65</b>	<b>\$425,705.00</b>	<b>\$354,791.48</b>	<b>\$401,416.01</b>	<b>\$377,387.50</b>	<b>\$519,838.26</b>	<b>\$730,394.68</b>							
<b>TOTAL BID =</b>					<b>\$2,155,391.51</b>	<b>\$2,542,147.31</b>	<b>\$2,590,647.38</b>	<b>\$2,678,626.99</b>	<b>\$2,845,304.20</b>	<b>\$3,250,379.58</b>	<b>\$3,697,556.64</b>							

Highlighted areas indicate line item extensions that had computation errors in the original bid as submitted. This spreadsheet corrects those errors and has a revised bid total bid amount for Rainer Construction. There were no bid irregularities in the other bids.